

Date: 15-05-2024

HFFCIL/BSE/NSE/EQ/14/2024-25

To, **BSE Limited**,

Department of Corporate Services, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001. Scrip Code- **543259** To,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

The Listing Department, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400 051. Scrip Symbol- **HOMEFIRST**

Sub: HOMEFIRST achieved a Major Milestone: INR 10,000 crore Assets Under Management (AUM)

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to share that Home First Finance Company India Limited ("Company") has crossed the major milestone of INR 10,000 crore Assets Under Management ("AUM"). The Company intends to publish Press Release annexed as Annexure 1

This Press Release can also be accessed on the website of the company at www.homefirstindia.com

This is for your information and record.

For Home First Finance Company India Limited

Shreyans Bachhawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS NO: 26700

Milestone alert! HomeFirst achieves ₹10,000 Crore AUM

Mumbai, India – May 15, 2024 – Home First Finance Company, a leading housing finance company in India, is pleased to share that it has crossed the milestone of Assets Under Management (AUM) of ₹10,000 Crore.

Over 14 years, Home First Finance Company has dedicated itself to empowering individuals and families to realize their dream of owning a home. The company's customer-centric approach has been pivotal in attaining a robust growth trajectory leading to this achievement!

"We are immensely proud to reach this significant milestone of ₹10,000 Crore AUM," said Manoj Viswanathan, CEO of Home First Finance Company. "This accomplishment is a testament to our team's hard work, dedication, and innovative spirit. It reflects our unwavering commitment to making homeownership more accessible to millions of Indians. We believe, this is just the beginning for us, and we will continue to strive towards excellence, ensuring that our customers receive the best possible home financing solutions and services."



For more information about Home First Finance Company and its services, please visit www.homefirstindia.com.